### FORM B

(Form of certificate of structural soundness under sub section (4) of section 4 of the Madras Public Buildings (Licensing Act 1965 (Madras Act of 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 4 of the Madras Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement below and I have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public buildings or the purpose noted in the statement. The structural soundness of the buildings has been verified taking into account the loading as per the latest Indian Standards 875, a license may be granted for the period 16.05.2023 to 15.05.2026 (Three Years)

Er. S. UDHAYAKUMAR, B.E. M. Tech (Struct)
Reg. Structural Eng. DTCP - CG. RGN/SEGR - 1/2018/05/000
No: 20, 4th Gross Street, Anna Negar, Chengalpatha,
E-Mail: anjucoristructions/05@gmail.com, Nob. 1944/3101012

Dated: 16.05.2023

Signature of Engineer

# STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

SOUMDIALSS					
Location of the Buildings( D.no st, place of the town)	Age of the Building	Purpose for which the Building is certified	The period for which the Structurally sound	No of persons to be accomm	Remarks
Smt. JAYALAKHMI NARASIMAN VIVEKANANDA EDUCATIONAL TEACHER TRAINING & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, S.NO.511/2, D.NO. 173 Jamin Endathur Village, Madhurantakam Taluk, Chengalpattu District	2023 NEW BUILDING	Educational Purpose	16.05.2023 to 15.05.2026 Three Years	100 Person (Approx)	Building is safe & strong

Er. S. UDHAYAKUMAR, B.E., M. Tech (Struct)
Ring Structural Eng. DTCP - CGLRGN/SE/GR - 1/20:505003
lto; 20, 4th Cyces Street, Anna Nagar, Chongshiorin,
E-Mail: anjuconstructions/C5@gmail.com. Mob.: 94/310:912

Dated: 16.05.2023 Place: Chengalpattu

Signature of Engineer

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM -A

1. Door Number of Building

: D.NO. 173

2. Local(Street number, ward number

Municipality / Panchayat union / Township / Catonment

: Smt. JAYALAKHMI NARASIMAN VIVEKANANDA EDUCATIONAL TEACHER TRAINING& RESEARCH

S.NO.511/2 Jamin Endathur Village,

Madhurantakam Taluk, Chengalpattu District,

3. Year of Construction

2023

4. Approximate cost of construction

as per current rates

Rs. 200.00 Lakhs (Approx)

5. Purpose for which the building is being used or proposed to be used.

Educational Purpose

6. Purpose for which the building has either to be used

**Educational Purpose** 

7. Details of construction of the building Particulars of the foundation soil, specifications of the various parts under

Gravel

a) Foundation b) Basement

c) Superstructure

d) Floor & Roof

RCC COLUMN & FOOTING

: R.C.C Column with Plinth beam

: Brick Work with C.M 1:5 Tiles flooring /RCC Roof

8. Period for which license is required

: 16.05.2023 to 15.05.2026 (3 Years)

9. Number of persons to accommodat1d

: 100 Persons (Approx)

Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to the existing or portion of a building for which this application has been made. I undertake to option a fresh license in case of any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of building. I also undertake to obtain a fresh license if the purpose for which the license was granted for the used of the building or a portion of the building is changed or altered subsequently.

Date: 16.05,2023 Place: Chengalpattu.

> Er. S.UDHAYAKUMAR, B.E.,M.Tech (Shud) Reg. Studental Eng. DTCP - CGLRGN/SE/GR - 1/2019/15/003 No: 20, 4th Cross Street, Anna Nagar, Chennalyse/fin EMail: anacomplaced and Segmentary Section 1995

Signature Of Owner of the Building

Engineer



#### FORM - D

FORM OF LICENCE UNDER SUB-SECTION (1) OF SECTION 6 OF THE TAMIL NADU PUBLIC BUILDINGS (LICENSING) ACT, 1965 (TAMIL NADU ACT 13 OF 1965) REFERRED TO IN RULE 6 OF THE TAMIL NADU PUBLIC BUILDINGS (LICENSING) RULES, 1966

#### LICENCE

Licence No. 10/2017

Date: 06-01-2022

Public Building Licence is hereby granted to **Thiru Ravindran** son of Thiru Ranganathan now residing at 14, Athilakshmi street muthulakshmi nagar CHITTALAPAKKAM Revenue Village, TAMBARAM Taluk, Chengalpattu District – 600064 of Tamil Nadu State for the purpose and in respect of the building specified in the statement below and subject to the conditions and for the period mentioned hereunder,

#### STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE LICENCE

Location of the Building (Door number, Street Number & Name of the Place)	Purpose for which the building is licensed to be used as public building	Number of persons to be accommodated		
00 Jamin endathur village JAMEEN ENDATHUR, MADHURANTAKAM, Chengalpattu, Tamil Nadu, 603311 (SRI S.C. AGARWAL RT 95 VIVEKANANDA VIDYASHRAM)	Primary school/ Day care	500		

Fee paid Rs. 1000.0 vide Challan No: 002, Dated: 14-12-2021

The Period of validity of the licence shall be from the 06-01-2022 to the 05-01-2025 inclusive

Shnature valid

Digitally signed by NAT AJAN SUBRAMANI Date: 06/01/2022 16: 09 IST

District : Chengalpattu

LICENCE ISSUING AUTHORITY

This certificate is digitally signed and does not require any seal / signature in original.



Genuineness of the certificate can be verified by.

(a) Keying in the unique certificate number 10/2017 in the URL https://tnedistrict.tn.gov.in/tneda/VerifyCerti.xhtml .

(or)

(b) Reading the 2D barcode with mobile barcode reader and verify through online.

Certificate validity period: 06-01-2022 to 05-01-2025

## Government of Tamil Nadu

#### E-Challan



Remitter Copy

30

Challan Number

20231206006672

Challan Date

06-Dec-2023

**Payment Date** 

**Remitter Type** 

**Public** 

Remitter Code

**Remitter Name** 

**VIVEKANANDA** 

**VIDYASARAM** 

Mobile No.

944492341

Aadhaar No.

Remitter Address MADURANTHAKAM

Department

01904-Directorate of Public Health and

O Code

35040013

District

Preventive

Medicine

DDO / Office Name GOVERNMENT PRIMARY HEALTH Transaction

Department

Office Name

Receipt Type	Sub Type -	Acct Code	Amount	Reference No.	Remark
	Application Fees	21004800417227			
Fees	Lamination	36	50	SANITARY CERTIFICATE	NA

**Payment Mode** 

Offline

**Payment Status** 

Pending

Challan Amount (Rs.) 50

**Bank Name** 

SBI

Amount (in words) Fifty Rupees only.

**Remitter Signature** 

a soldathy

For Bank Use

Bank ref no.

CPADHYQZG6

SBI MADURANTAKAM (00870)

**√**<sup>8</sup>Manager/Accountant

Bank Branch Stamp and Signature of Cashier

Please Note\*, Department Transaction ID and Office Name fields are created only for 4 interface department Registration and Transport and CT for there specific requirements and the values entered in this fields are values passed by them not from IFHRMS.

### FORM C

(Form of certificate of structural soundness under sub section (4) of section 4 of the Madras Public Buildings (Licensing Act 1965 (Madras Act of 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 4 of the Madras Public Buildings (Licensing) Rules, 1966

I certify that I have inspected the building mentioned in the statement below and I have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public buildings or the purpose noted in the statement. The structural soundness of the buildings has been verified taking into account the loading as per the latest Indian Standards 875, a license may be granted for the period 16.05.2023 to 15.05.2026

(Three Years)

En S. J.D.H.A.Y.A.K.U.M.A.R., B.E. M. Tech (Struct) Reg. Structural Eng. DTCP - CGLRG 4 SEGR - 1/2/18/05/03/ Nov. 20, 4th Cross Sirest, Anna Nagar, Chenga (Julia) E. Hair - anjuconstructions/05@gmail.com, Mob.: 94431/01912

Dated: 16.05.2023

Signature of Engineer

# STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING THE CERTIFICATE OF STRUCTURAL SOUNDNESS

Location of the Buildings( D.no st, place of the town)	Age of the Building	Purpose for which the Building is certified	The period for which the Structurally sound	No of persons to be accomm	Remarks
Smt. JAYALAKHMI NARASIMAN VIVEKANANDA EDUCATIONAL TEACHER TRAINING & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, S.NO.511/2, D.NO. 173 Jamin Endathur Village, Madhurantakam Taluk, Chengalpattu District	2023 NEW BUILDING	Educational Purpose	16.05.2023 to 15.05.2026 Three Years	100 Person (Approx)	Building is safe & strong

Dated: 16.05.2023
Place: Chengalpattu.

Signature of Engineer

Er. S. UDHAYAKUMAR, B.E. M. Tech (Struct)
Rep. Structural Eng. DTCP - COLRGNIGUGR - USO1845503
No. 20, 4th Cross Street, Anna Nagar, Chengal millu,
E.A.Jail : enjuronetructions05@gmail.com. Mob : \$413101912